Monterey County

Board of Supervisor Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901



Meeting Minutes - Final

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 1:30 PM

Board of Supervisors of the Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Chair Supervisor Wendy Root Askew - District 4
Vice Chair Supervisor Mary L. Adams - District 5
Supervisor Luis A. Alejo - District 1
Supervisor John M. Phillips - District 2
Supervisor Chris Lopez - District 3

1:30 P.M. - Called to Order

The meeting was called to order by Chair Supervisor Wendy Root Askew.

Roll Called

Present: 5 - Supervisor Wendy Root Askew and Supervisor Mary L. Adams appeared in person with Supervisor Chris Lopez, Supervisor John M. Phillips and Supervisor Luis A. Alejo who appeared via video conference

Staff Present

Charles McKee, County Administrative Officer, Les Girard, County Counsel and Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board appeared in person.

Announcement of Interpreter

Maria Avila, Spanish Interpreter present and announced Spanish interpreter services.

Additions and Corrections by Clerk

There were no additions and corrections for the agenda.

General Public Comments

Not called up as this agenda was not called.

1:30 P.M. - Scheduled Matters

Other Board Matters

Referral Responses

1. Receive a preliminary analysis report in response to **Board Referral No. 2021.18** (**Revised**) requesting the Board of Supervisors and Monterey County Water Resources Agency Board of Directors hold a special joint meeting with other agencies, including but not limited to the Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency and Marina Coast Water District Groundwater Sustainability Agency, to provide a comprehensive overview of regional projects under consideration.

This matter was heard under the Board of Supervisors agenda on Tuesday, November 2, 2021.

Please click on the below link to hear the proceedings on this matter:

http://monterey.granicus.com/EditFile.php?clip_id=4377

Adjourned

Agenda was not heard.		
APPROVED:		
	/s/ Wendy Root Askew WENDY ROOT ASKEW, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
ATTEST:		
BY:/s/ Valerie Ralph		
VALERIE RALPH		
CLERK OF THE BOARD		
APPROVED ON: November 16, 2021		